
05      LONGINES EEF Nations Cup Deauville - SEMI FINAL

Int. team jumping competition over two rounds (1.50 m)

Table A, FEI Art. 264 + Annex I NC Rules + JRs Annex VIII, Art. 4

Competition counts for the LONGINES ranking list group H

Friday, 24.06.2022 - 18:10 hrs 

S T A R T I N G     O R D E R     -     R O U N D   2 

POLAND (POL) - Chef d'Equipe: Jan Vinckier
round 1

time1
round 2

penalties penalties time

87.264440 Home-Run Przemyslaw Konopacki
bay / 10y / M / Spartacus Tn / Concorde / KWPN / 106TM35 / David ARCAUZ, Ilonka LUITWIELER, Shamac Konopacki Sporthorses

80.598445 Diaroubet Andrzej Oplatek
bay / 10y / G / Diarado / Baloubet du Rouet / OS / 105XN18 / Gospodarstwo Rolne Andrzej Oplatek

(83.33)(12)354 Dacara E Cassandra Orschel
chest / 11y / M / Cancara / Caretino / HOLST / 105FI19 / Orschel, Cassandra

81.568405 Chepettano Maksymilian Wechta
grey / 10y / S / Chepetto / HOLST / 105QT15 / Wechta Sp. z o.o. Sp. J.

249.41TEAM TOTAL 20

NORWAY (NOR) - Chef d'Equipe: Mikael Kolind 
round 1

time2
round 2

penalties penalties time

80.948399 Stenhaga Tulip Tattoo Benedikte Serigstad Endresen
grey / 13y / G / Caressini L / No Limit / SWB / 104RT57 / Stall Stenhaga AB

(85.76)(10)398 Gambler Pal Flam
grey / 11y / G / Cardento 933 / Matterhorn / KWPN / 105XL46 / TT Leif OEie AS, Hilde Reh STENSRUD

81.128459 Indoletto Erik Preben Strand
bay / 14y / S / Indoctro / Caletto I / HOLST / 104PT22 / Erik Preben Strand

80.704373 Lancaster Marit H. Skollerud
bay / 11y / G / Fantomas de Muze / Crown Z / BWP / 105MH24 / Marit Haarr SKOLLERUD, Paul VAN DEN BOSCH

242.76TEAM TOTAL 20

SWEDEN (SWE) - Chef d'Equipe: Ann Catrin
round 1

time3
round 2

penalties penalties time

81.030336 Hesjedal Nl Erika Lickhammer- Van Helmond
bay / 10y / M / Carambole / KWPN / 106DY34 / Lulav Group LLC

79.184377 H&M Crusader Ice Stephanie Holmén
bay / 11y / S / Cabachon / Corland / SWB / 105LW50 / Grevlundagården i Vitaby AB, Half Horse AB

(79.23)(8)372 Madonna Erica Swartz
black / 10y / M / Flamenco Desemilly / Carabas vd Wateringhoeve / BWP / 105XU19 / Cecilia SWARTZ

83.504360 Calypso de Beaufour Jonna Ekberg
bay / 10y / G / Diamant de Semilly / Corrado / SF / 105XT71 / Irena NICOVIC

243.71TEAM TOTAL 8
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PORTUGAL (POR) - Chef d'Equipe: Bruno Rente
round 1

time4
round 2

penalties penalties time

80.404395 Calypso de Kamelia António Matos Almeida
bay / 10y / S / Kannan*gfe / Le Tot de Semilly / SF / 106NG78 / Sarl Elb Invest

(81.74)(4)357 Othello Z Mario Prieto
chest / 11y / G / Ogano Sitte / Caletto I / 105VS69 / The Powerful Horses

79.194412 Imposant van de Renger Rodrigo Giesteira Almeida
grey / 9y / S / Comme Il Faut 5 / Corland / 106FW80 / Incrivelcifra, Sa

82.250324 Dourados Duarte Seabra
grey / 9y / G / Diarado / Cornet Obolensky / WESTF / 106FR63 / Carol GEE, Duarte SEABRA

241.84TEAM TOTAL 8

LITHUANIA (LTU) - Chef d'Equipe: Andrius Petrovas
round 1

time5
round 2

penalties penalties time

77.370343 Linkolns Andrius Petrovas
bay / 15y / G / Louis J / Calando IV / 106ET48 / Andrius PETROVAS

83.424462 Quirados AS Monika Paulauskaite
bay / 13y / G / Quirado / Lavall I / HOLST / 105BD66 / Monika PAULAUSKAITE

(82.18)(8)363 Cool Quarz Donatas Janciauskas
bay / 10y / Quarz / San Patrignano Cassini / HOLST / 105ON37 / Donatas Janciauskas

80.424393 Goldcoast VDL Matas Petraitis
chest / 11y / VDL Zirocco Blue / Chin Chin / KWPN / 105RB69 / Kristupas PETRAITIS, Matas PETRAITIS, Sigitas PETRAITIS

241.21TEAM TOTAL 8

FRANCE (FRA) - Chef d'Equipe: Edouard Couperie
round 1

time6
round 2

penalties penalties time

(80.49)(4)370 Fantasio Floreval Z Cedric Hurel
bay / 12y / G / Florian de la Vie / Clinton / 105OK17 / Cedric HUREL

80.154341 Arqana de Riverland Juliette Faligot
grey / 12y / M / Cornet Obolensky / Diamant de Semilly / SF / 105PD87 / Juliette FALIGOT, Veronique SULFOURT

79.924426 Bise des Bardellieres Maelle Martin
11y / M / Lamm de Fetan / Persan II / SF / 106BI61 / Martine CHOISNE, Patrick CHOISNE

79.100317 Dallas Vegas Batilly Nicolas Delmotte
bay / 9y / M / Cap Kennedy / L'arc de Triomphe*bois Margot / SF / 106MM11 / Laurent GUILLET

239.17TEAM TOTAL 8

DENMARK (DEN) - Chef d'Equipe: Bo K Moller
round 1

time7
round 2

penalties penalties time

82.640433 Chalisco Emil Hallundbaek
bay / 15y / G / Chacco-Blue / Quidam de Revel / OS / 104CU27 / Jørgen HALLUNDBÆK, Marianne HALLUNDBÆK

(81.83)(4)446 Ak's Crowney Konstantin Deeken Künnemann
grey / 14y / Cartani 4 / San Patrignano Cassini / HOLST / 104SA88 / Konstantin D. Künnemann

80.204346 Carallo Tina Lund
grey / 13y / G / San Patrignano Corrado / Con Air 7 / HOLST / 105BY86 / Glen Nielsen

77.950303 Darc de Lux Andreas Schou
bay / 11y / S / Darco / Contender / HOLST / 105IC03 / Schou Absolute Horses A/s

240.79TEAM TOTAL 4
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SPAIN (ESP) - Chef d'Equipe: Carolo Lopez - Quesada
round 1

time8
round 2

penalties penalties time

(84.90)(1)353 Full Option van't Zand Eduardo Alvarez Aznar
chest / 11y / Flamingo K / SBS / 105AM57 / Kaliyuga S.L

78.740391 Tornado VS Armando Trapote
bay / 11y / G / Toulon / Contender / HOLST / 105JJ47 / Yeguada Valbanera S.L.

80.790411 Valentino de Hus Z Santiago Nuñez Riva
bay / 12y / S / Vivaldi du Seigneur / Trophee du Rozel / 104QB34 / Campos de Nembro S.L.

81.660314 Jarlin de Torres Manuel Fernandez Saro
bay / 11y / G / Jarnac / Calvaro F.C. / 105BF68 / Yeguada Cortijo de Torres

241.19TEAM TOTAL 0

IRELAND (IRL) - Chef d'Equipe: Taylor Vard
round 1

time9
round 2

penalties penalties time

78.860359 Springfield Thomas Ryan
9y / S / Stakkato Gold / Classiker / OLDBG / 106JM02 / H3K Equestrian AB

(83.54)(0)366 Namamia Jessica Burke
bay / 9y / M / Fantomas De Muze / Berlin / BWP / 106KK33 / Liam NICHOLAS

81.260448 Ballypatrick Flamenco Kevin Gallagher
bay / 12y / S / Je T'aime Flamenco / ISH / 105IZ02 / Greg Broderick - GBBS Int. Ltd

80.580465 Carmela Z Jenny Rankin
bay / 11y / M / Candillo 3 / Nissan Caretano Z / 105UX54 / Vanessa MANNIX

240.70TEAM TOTAL 0

BELGIUM (BEL) - Chef d'Equipe: Fabienne Daigneux-Lange
round 1

time10
round 2

penalties penalties time

78.290350 Lector VD Bisschop Koen Vereecke
bay / 11y / S / Bamako de Muze / For Pleasure / BWP / 105HC58 / Joris De Brabander

80.490310 Uno de la Roque Francois Jr Mathy
bay / 14y / G / Numero Uno / Kannan / SF / 104LC13 / Francois Jr MATHY, Ingrid NORMAN

(78.70)(8)312 Sea Coast Donna Z Gudrun Patteet
12y / M / Diamant de Semilly / C Indoctro / 105NA48 / Gudrun PATTEET, Sea Coast Horses BVBA

80.440349 Joyride S Wilm Vermeir
bay / 13y / S / Toulon / Pachat ii 81458227y / BWP / 106IA32 / Wilm VERMEIR

239.22TEAM TOTAL 0
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CSIO3* Lisboa 2016

05 LONGINES EEF Nations Cup Deauville - SEMI FINAL

Int. team jumping competition over two rounds (1.50 m)

Table A, FEI Art. 264 + Annex I NC Rules + JRs Annex VIII, Art. 4

Competition counts for the LONGINES ranking list group H

Friday, 24.06.2022 - 18:10 hrs 

Nation

S T A R T I N G     O R D E R     R O U N D    2

   Pos      HN Horse Rider

1. Przemyslaw KonopackiHome-Run440
bay / 10y / M / Spartacus Tn / Concorde / KWPN / 106TM35 / David ARCAUZ, Ilonka LUITWIELER, Shamac Konopacki Sporthorses POL

2. Benedikte Serigstad EndresenStenhaga Tulip Tattoo399
grey / 13y / G / Caressini L / No Limit / SWB / 104RT57 / Stall Stenhaga AB NOR

3. Erika Lickhammer- Van HelmondHesjedal Nl336
bay / 10y / M / Carambole / KWPN / 106DY34 / Lulav Group LLC SWE

4. António Matos AlmeidaCalypso de Kamelia395
bay / 10y / S / Kannan*gfe / Le Tot de Semilly / SF / 106NG78 / Sarl Elb Invest POR

5. Andrius PetrovasLinkolns343
bay / 15y / G / Louis J / Calando IV / 106ET48 / Andrius PETROVAS LTU

6. Cedric HurelFantasio Floreval Z370
bay / 12y / G / Florian de la Vie / Clinton / 105OK17 / Cedric HUREL FRA

7. Emil HallundbaekChalisco433
bay / 15y / G / Chacco-Blue / Quidam de Revel / OS / 104CU27 / Jørgen HALLUNDBÆK, Marianne HALLUNDBÆK DEN

8. Eduardo Alvarez AznarFull Option van't Zand353
chest / 11y / Flamingo K / SBS / 105AM57 / Kaliyuga S.L ESP

9. Thomas RyanSpringfield359
9y / S / Stakkato Gold / Classiker / OLDBG / 106JM02 / H3K Equestrian AB IRL

10. Koen VereeckeLector VD Bisschop350
bay / 11y / S / Bamako de Muze / For Pleasure / BWP / 105HC58 / Joris De Brabander BEL

11. Andrzej OplatekDiaroubet445
bay / 10y / G / Diarado / Baloubet du Rouet / OS / 105XN18 / Gospodarstwo Rolne Andrzej Oplatek POL

12. Pal FlamGambler398
grey / 11y / G / Cardento 933 / Matterhorn / KWPN / 105XL46 / TT Leif OEie AS, Hilde Reh STENSRUD NOR

13. Stephanie HolménH&M Crusader Ice377
bay / 11y / S / Cabachon / Corland / SWB / 105LW50 / Grevlundagården i Vitaby AB, Half Horse AB SWE

14. Mario PrietoOthello Z357
chest / 11y / G / Ogano Sitte / Caletto I / 105VS69 / The Powerful Horses POR

15. Monika PaulauskaiteQuirados AS462
bay / 13y / G / Quirado / Lavall I / HOLST / 105BD66 / Monika PAULAUSKAITE LTU

16. Juliette FaligotArqana de Riverland341
grey / 12y / M / Cornet Obolensky / Diamant de Semilly / SF / 105PD87 / Juliette FALIGOT, Veronique SULFOURT FRA

17. Konstantin Deeken KünnemannAk's Crowney446
grey / 14y / Cartani 4 / San Patrignano Cassini / HOLST / 104SA88 / Konstantin D. Künnemann DEN
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18. Armando TrapoteTornado VS391
bay / 11y / G / Toulon / Contender / HOLST / 105JJ47 / Yeguada Valbanera S.L. ESP

19. Jessica BurkeNamamia366
bay / 9y / M / Fantomas De Muze / Berlin / BWP / 106KK33 / Liam NICHOLAS IRL

20. Francois Jr MathyUno de la Roque310
bay / 14y / G / Numero Uno / Kannan / SF / 104LC13 / Francois Jr MATHY, Ingrid NORMAN BEL

10 min BREAK

21. Cassandra OrschelDacara E354
chest / 11y / M / Cancara / Caretino / HOLST / 105FI19 / Orschel, Cassandra POL

22. Erik Preben StrandIndoletto459
bay / 14y / S / Indoctro / Caletto I / HOLST / 104PT22 / Erik Preben Strand NOR

23. Erica SwartzMadonna372
black / 10y / M / Flamenco Desemilly / Carabas vd Wateringhoeve / BWP / 105XU19 / Cecilia SWARTZ SWE

24. Rodrigo Giesteira AlmeidaImposant van de Renger412
grey / 9y / S / Comme Il Faut 5 / Corland / 106FW80 / Incrivelcifra, Sa POR

25. Donatas JanciauskasCool Quarz363
bay / 10y / Quarz / San Patrignano Cassini / HOLST / 105ON37 / Donatas Janciauskas LTU

26. Maelle MartinBise des Bardellieres426
11y / M / Lamm de Fetan / Persan II / SF / 106BI61 / Martine CHOISNE, Patrick CHOISNE FRA

27. Tina LundCarallo346
grey / 13y / G / San Patrignano Corrado / Con Air 7 / HOLST / 105BY86 / Glen Nielsen DEN

28. Santiago Nuñez RivaValentino de Hus Z411
bay / 12y / S / Vivaldi du Seigneur / Trophee du Rozel / 104QB34 / Campos de Nembro S.L. ESP

29. Kevin GallagherBallypatrick Flamenco448
bay / 12y / S / Je T'aime Flamenco / ISH / 105IZ02 / Greg Broderick - GBBS Int. Ltd IRL

30. Gudrun PatteetSea Coast Donna Z312
12y / M / Diamant de Semilly / C Indoctro / 105NA48 / Gudrun PATTEET, Sea Coast Horses BVBA BEL

31. Maksymilian WechtaChepettano405
grey / 10y / S / Chepetto / HOLST / 105QT15 / Wechta Sp. z o.o. Sp. J. POL

32. Marit H. SkollerudLancaster373
bay / 11y / G / Fantomas de Muze / Crown Z / BWP / 105MH24 / Marit Haarr SKOLLERUD, Paul VAN DEN BOSCH NOR

33. Jonna EkbergCalypso de Beaufour360
bay / 10y / G / Diamant de Semilly / Corrado / SF / 105XT71 / Irena NICOVIC SWE

34. Duarte SeabraDourados324
grey / 9y / G / Diarado / Cornet Obolensky / WESTF / 106FR63 / Carol GEE, Duarte SEABRA POR

35. Matas PetraitisGoldcoast VDL393
chest / 11y / VDL Zirocco Blue / Chin Chin / KWPN / 105RB69 / Kristupas PETRAITIS, Matas PETRAITIS, Sigitas PETRAITIS LTU

36. Nicolas DelmotteDallas Vegas Batilly317
bay / 9y / M / Cap Kennedy / L'arc de Triomphe*bois Margot / SF / 106MM11 / Laurent GUILLET FRA

37. Andreas SchouDarc de Lux303
bay / 11y / S / Darco / Contender / HOLST / 105IC03 / Schou Absolute Horses A/s DEN

38. Manuel Fernandez SaroJarlin de Torres314
bay / 11y / G / Jarnac / Calvaro F.C. / 105BF68 / Yeguada Cortijo de Torres ESP

39. Jenny RankinCarmela Z465
bay / 11y / M / Candillo 3 / Nissan Caretano Z / 105UX54 / Vanessa MANNIX IRL

40. Wilm VermeirJoyride S349
bay / 13y / S / Toulon / Pachat ii 81458227y / BWP / 106IA32 / Wilm VERMEIR BEL

40 starts


